issue of additional capital will strengthen the capital adequacy ratio of the Bank.

(b) The proposal of the Promoter, Directors or key management personnel to subscribe to the Preferential
Allotment:

 The Bank has received a letter from the Promoter indicating its intention to subscribe to the proposed
Preferential Allotment. None of the Directors or key management personnel intend to subscribe to the
Preferential Allotment.

Explanatory Statement

12

(c) Issue Price and Relevant Date

 The Equity Shares in the Preferential Allotment shall be allotted at a price not less than the price, determined
in accordance with the relevant provisions of Chapter VII of the SEBI ICDR Regulations considering the
Relevant Date as December 20, 2017 i.e., 30 days prior to the date of this Extra-ordinary General Meeting.

(d) Pre-issue and Post issue Shareholding Pattern of the Bank is given below:

Pre-issue Post issue*

Sr.
No

Category & Name
of the Shareholder

Shareholding pattern Shareholding Pattern
after the proposed

preferential allotment
and before the proposed

QIP / any other issue

Shareholding Pattern
after the proposed

preferential allotment
and the proposed QIP /

any other issue

No. of share
held as on
December
15, 2017

% of
holding

No. of
shares

% of
holding

No. of
shares

% of
holding

A Promoter

(1) Indian - - - - - -

Sub-total (A) (1) - - - - - -

(2) Foreign

Housing
Development
Finance
Corporation
Limited

393211100 15.19 439367118 16.68 439367118 16.16

HDFC Investments
Limited

150000000 5.80 150000000 5.69 150000000 5.52

HDFC Holdings
Limited

5000 0.00 5000 0.00 5000 0.00

Sub-total (A) (2) 543216100 20.99 589372118 22.37 589372118 21.68

Total Shareholding
of Promoter and
Promoter Group
(A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2)

543216100 20.99 589372118 22.37 589372118 21.68

B Public
Shareholding

Institutions (B)(1) 1340085668 51.78 1340085668 50.87 1424252524 52.39

Non Institutions
(B)(2)

231774200 8.96 231774200 8.80 231774200 8.53

Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)

1571859868 60.73 1571859868 59.67 1656026724 60.92

C Custodians for
ADRs and GDRs

472988149 18.28 472988149 17.96 472988149 17.40

Grand Total
(A)+(B)+(C)

2588064117 100.00 2634220135 100.00 2718386991 100.00

13

Explanatory Statement

* For the limited purpose of disclosing the possible shareholding pattern post allotment of the Equity Shares under QIP / ADR
issuance and Preferential Allotment, it is assumed that a maximum of 46,156,018 number of Equity Shares may be issued
under the Preferential Allotment, considering the floor price of ` 1,841.58, which is determined in accordance with SEBI ICDR
Regulations; and 84,166,856 number of Equity Shares may be issued under QIP/ ADR issue, at the same floor price as is
assumed in case of Preferential Allotment. The shareholding pattern post Preferential Allotment and post QIP/ADR issue will be